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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-24750
Institute Name: DUVVURU RAMANAMMA WOMEN'S DEGREE COLLEGE,GUDUR

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 550
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 220
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

2016-17

450

220

60

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside

programs Male Female Students  State State Country

of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)

UG[3Years O 976 976 976 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[2Years O 207 207 207 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[3Years O 52 52 52 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

17

39

2015-16

420

60

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

859

168

35

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

970

186

40

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14 2012-13

No. of students  No. of students  No.

receiving full receiving full whc

tuition fee tuition fee rece

reimbursement reimbursement  tuiti

from from the reir

Institution Private Bodies

Funds

0 0 6

0 0 21

0 0 12
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

(2013-14) 385 31 (2015-16)

(2014-15) 385 294 (2016-17)

(2015-16) 420 289 (2017-18)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

(2014-15) 220 95 (2015-16)

(2015-16) 220 109 (2016-17)

(2016-17) 220 105 (2017-18)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year

year
(2013-14) 60 0 (2015-16)
(2014-15) 60 5 (2016-17)
(2015-16) 60 18 (2017-18)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

238

226

212

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

87

102

105

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

82

56

46

No. of
students
placed

19

No. of
students
placed

0

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

120000 (One Lakh twenty
thousand)

135000 (One lakh thirty five
thousands )

119000 (One Lakh ninety
thousands)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

135000 (One lakh thirty five
thousand)

145000 (one lakh forty five
thousand )

141000 (One lakh forty one
thousand )

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)

144000 (one lakh forty four
thousand)

170000 (One lakh Seventy
thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

478215 (Four Lakhs seventy eight t

housand two hundred and fifteen)

New Equipment for Laboratories

307048 (Three lakhs seven thousa

nd forty eight)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)
ur)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

8712154 (Eighty seven lakhs twelve
thousand one hundred and fifty fo

2016-17

Utilised Amount

553736 (Five lakhs fifty three thous
and seven thirty six)

1538325 (Fifteen lakhs thiry eight t
housand three hundred and twent
y five)

10388251 (One Crore Three lakhs e
ighty eight thousand two hundred
fifty one)

five)

No. of student
for Higher Stus

110

118

120

No. of student
for Higher Stui

No. of student
for Higher Stui

2015-16

Utilised Amou

521815 (Five lakhs twen
sand eight hundred anc

1484435 (Fourteen lakh
r thousand four hundre

11269157 (One crore tw
sixty nine thousand one

nd fifty seven)
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amou

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 60528810 (Six Crores Five Lakhs tw 62174356 (Six crores twenty one la 63744399 (Six crores th
enty eight thousand eight hundred  khs seventy four thousand three fif ~ akhs forty four thousan
and ten) ty six) dred and ninety nine)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 503693 (Five lakhs three thousand 500140 (Five lakhs one hundred an = 575584 (Five lakhs sevel

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) six hundred and ninety three) dforty) usand five hundred eigt
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 160107 (One lakh sixty thousand o~ 150857 (One lakh fifty thousand ei 155059 (One lakh fifty fi
ne hundred and seven) ght hundred fifty seven) d fifty nine )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of t
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of t
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification  Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with Joining Leaving )

Months) Last Year institution? Date Date t

1 T RAJESH 37 Assistant Male MCA 104 Yes Yes 12-07- F
Professor 2011

2 DRV BHARATHA 60  Associate Female Ph.D 408 Yes Yes 08-08- F
LAKSHMI Professor 1984

3 DR C VIJAYA KALA 54 Associate Female Ph.D 252 Yes Yes 23-08- F
Professor 1997

4 DR B YASODA 52 Associate Female Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 02-08- F
Professor 1992

5 DR P KAMALA SAYI 56 Associate Female Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 16-09- F
Professor 1998

6 DR M BHAVANI 58  Associate Female Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 13-04- F
Professor 1998

7 DR P ANURADHA 46 Associate Female Ph.D 204 Yes Yes 30-03- F
Professor 2001

8 B SAILAJA 35 Assistant Female M.Sc. 132 Yes Yes 28-11- F
Professor 2007
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10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

CH LALITHA KUMARI

M BHRAMARAMBIKA

A PENCHALAMMA

P KRISHNAVENI

S MAMATHA

D SUJANA

V SWAPNA

P

SUBBARATHNAMMA

K MYTHILI

S JAYALAKSHMI

U SUREKHA

SK AARISHA

J RAMANA KUMARI

D SWARNA

A SARASWATHI

J SOWJANYA

V RADHA

SK HASEENA

K SUMATHI

CH RAMASUNDARI

AV SUBHASHINI

P GAYATHRI

AEP HANUMANTHA
RAO

37

27

28

25

37

26

28

38

28

27

26

25

28

27

24

33

37

29

50

35

36

46

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male
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SLET

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.A

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

MBA

M.Sc.

MBA

60

36

48

36

100

54

63

52

54

48

48

42

36

36

24

25

96

132

37

312

76

160

36

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-06-
2013

10-07-
2015

08-12-
2014

03-07-
2017

01-07-
2011

05-06-
2014

19-08-
2013

03-07-
2014

01-07-
2014

21-07-
2014

01-08-
2014

22-01-
2015

05-08-
2015

03-09-
2015

18-07-
2016

18-07-
2016

18-08-
2010

01-08-
2007

23-09-
2015

20-08-
1992

12-06-
2010

15-06-
2004

03-08-
2015
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

N SRAVANTHI

K HEPSIBA

MRAMANAMMA

S PRATHYUSHA

A BHARATHI

D SUJANA

V PUSHPANJALI

V SUCHARITHA

PRajitha

MD SUMBUL

CH KAVITHA

S SUPRIYA

G SWARNALATHA

YSilpa

DSanthi

CHNagalakshmi

DrKEswaramma

DrD Revathi Devi

DrTRadhalakshmi

YHemalatha

DrKSaradamma

DrYSyamalamma

DrMRamaDevi

31

a2
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33

26

39

39
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29

30
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Professor
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Professor
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Professor
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Professor

Associate
Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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MCA

MCA

M.COM

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

MCA

M.Tech

MCA

MCA

M.Sc.

M.Sc(Phy)

MBA

M.Sc.

98

40

72

18

56

108

120

24

48

14

52

74

28

52

324

260

240

336

336

336

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-07-
2010

15-06-
2015

17-06-
2013

07-07-
2017

02-07-
2010

17-07-
2018

01-07-
2005

01-12-
2005

01-08-
2018

15-06-
2016

01-08-
2014

15-06-
2016

06-02-
2017

24-07-
2014

03-09-
2012

01-06-
2016

07-08-
2014

16-04-
1990

23-08-
1997

13-04-
1998

16-04-
1990

16-04-
1990

16-04-
1990
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55 VNirmala 61 Assistant Female
Professor

56 DrDLSuhasini 64  Associate Female
Professor

57 DrMSwarupaRani 61 Associate Female
Professor
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M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

160

254

336

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-05-
2001

23-08-
1997

16-04-
1990
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