

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-24750

Institute Name: DUVVURU RAMANAMMA WOMEN'S DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDUR

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	550	450	420			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	220	220				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	976	976	976	0	0	117	859	970	0	0	6
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	207	207	207	0	0	39	168	186	0	0	21
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	52	52	52	0	0	17	35	40	0	0	12

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2013-14)	385	311	(2015-16)	238	82	120000 (One Lakh twenty thousand)	110
(2014-15)	385	294	(2016-17)	226	56	135000 (One lakh thirty five thousands)	118
(2015-16)	420	289	(2017-18)	212	46	119000 (One Lakh ninety thousands)	120

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2014-15)	220	95	(2015-16)	87	19	135000 (One lakh thirty five thousand)	5
(2015-16)	220	109	(2016-17)	102	10	145000 (one lakh forty five thousand)	7
(2016-17)	220	105	(2017-18)	105	19	141000 (One lakh forty one thousand)	9

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2013-14)	60	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	60	5	(2016-17)	5	3	144000 (one lakh forty four thousand)	1
(2015-16)	60	18	(2017-18)	18	11	170000 (One lakh Seventy thousand)	3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	478215 (Four Lakhs seventy eight t housand two hundred and fifteen)	553736 (Five lakhs fifty three thous and seven thirty six)	521815 (Five lakhs twen sand eight hundred and
New Equipment for Laboratories	307048 (Three lakhs seven thousa nd forty eight)	1538325 (Fifteen lakhs thiry eight t housand three hundred and twent y five)	1484435 (Fourteen lakh r thousand four hundre five)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	8712154 (Eighty seven lakhs twelve thousand one hundred and fifty fo ur)	10388251 (One Crore Three lakhs e ighty eight thousand two hundred fifty one)	11269157 (One crore tw sixty nine thousand one nd fifty seven)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	60528810 (Six Crores Five Lakhs tw enty eight thousand eight hundred and ten)	62174356 (Six crores twenty one la khs seventy four thousand three fif ty six)	63744399 (Six crores thi akhs forty four thousan dred and ninety nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	503693 (Five lakhs three thousand six hundred and ninety three)	500140 (Five lakhs one hundred an d forty)	575584 (Five lakhs sever usand five hundred eigh
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	160107 (One lakh sixty thousand o ne hundred and seven)	150857 (One lakh fifty thousand ei ght hundred fifty seven)	155059 (One lakh fifty fi d fifty nine)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of to buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of to buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	
1	T RAJESH	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	104	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2011		
2	DR V BHARATHA LAKSHMI	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	08-08- 1984		
3	DR C VIJAYA KALA	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	23-08- 1997		
1	DR B YASODA	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	02-08- 1992		
5	DR P KAMALA SAYI	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	16-09- 1998		
5	DR M BHAVANI	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	13-04- 1998		
7	DR P ANURADHA	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	30-03- 2001		
3	B SAILAJA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	132	Yes	Yes	28-11- 2007		

9	CH LALITHA KUMARI	37	Assistant	Female	SLET	60	Yes	Yes	11-06-	
10	M BHRAMARAMBIKA	27	Professor Assistant	Female	M.COM	36	Yes	Yes	10-07-	
11	A PENCHALAMMA	28	Professor Assistant	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	2015 08-12-	
12	P KRISHNAVENI	25	Professor Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	36	No	Yes	2014 03-07- 2017	
13	S MAMATHA	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	100	Yes	Yes	01-07-	
14	D SUJANA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	54	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2014	
15	V SWAPNA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	63	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2013	
16	P SUBBARATHNAMMA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	52	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2014	
17	K MYTHILI	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	54	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	
18	S JAYALAKSHMI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2014	
19	U SUREKHA	27	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
20	SK AARISHA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	42	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2015	
21	J RAMANA KUMARI	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2015	
22	D SWARNA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	
23	A SARASWATHI	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2016	
24	J SOWJANYA	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	25	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2016	
25	V RADHA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	96	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2010	
26	SK HASEENA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	132	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2007	
27	K SUMATHI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	37	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2015	
28	CH RAMASUNDARI	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	312	Yes	Yes	20-08- 1992	
29	AV SUBHASHINI	35	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	76	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2010	
30	P GAYATHRI	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	160	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2004	
31	AEP HANUMANTHA RAO	46	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	36	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2015	

32	N SRAVANTHI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	98	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2010	 R
33	K HEPSIBA	42	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	40	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 R
34	MRAMANAMMA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	72	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2013	 R
35	S PRATHYUSHA	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	18	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2017	 R
36	A BHARATHI	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	56	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2010	 R
37	D SUJANA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	2	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2018	 F
38	V PUSHPANJALI	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	108	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2005	 R
39	V SUCHARITHA	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	120	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2005	 R
40	PRajitha	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	3	No	Yes	01-08- 2018	 R
41	MD SUMBUL	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	24	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2016	 R
42	CH KAVITHA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 F
43	S SUPRIYA	27	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	14	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2016	 F
44	G SWARNALATHA	23	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	9	No	Yes	06-02- 2017	 F
45	YSilpa	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	52	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2014	 R
46	DSanthi	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	74	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2012	 R
47	CHNagalakshmi	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	28	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 R
48	DrKEswaramma	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	52	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2014	 R
49	DrD Revathi Devi	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	16-04- 1990	 R
50	DrTRadhalakshmi	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	23-08- 1997	 R
51	YHemalatha	60	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	240	Yes	Yes	13-04- 1998	 R
52	DrKSaradamma	62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	16-04- 1990	 R
53	DrYSyamalamma	62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	16-04- 1990	 F
54	DrMRamaDevi	63	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	16-04- 1990	 R

55	VNirmala	61	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	160	Yes	Yes	18-05- 2001	 R
56	DrDLSuhasini	64	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	254	Yes	Yes	23-08- 1997	 R
57	DrMSwarupaRani	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	16-04- 1990	 R